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1. Forms 114- B&@re to be prépared by Registration Branch in quadrupllcate
three copies to be forwaf&éd t0 Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Brénch Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe. fr i
S TR
: : oA ] o

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file g
in his office.’ N

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
_OFWICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M .
Casteel Harve (M) July 9 1932

Mys Rosa Casteel
Doniphan Mo

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 19030, 1931, 1032 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government te make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR ¥OST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you

- answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, ‘There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE’ MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General, ' dg *

Very truly yours, “?Qf

CHAS. W. DIETZ,.
Captain, Q. M.ﬁcdrps,

2 Encls. MZ,istgm"'.
/
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%? /)

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) AQM/ 1 /g"gégm

v




casbesl, Herve Cpls (MA) M December 20, 1931,

Reference is mads to ecorrespondence forwarded you from
this office relative %o a pllgrimege %o the grave of your som,
the late Corporal Harve Casteel. In reply to a questicunaire
you advised that you did not desire to meke & pilgrimage during
the summer of 1832,

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor,
and in this comnecetion you are advised thet persomnel to care for
your comfort and needs will be provided, end doctors emd nurses
will be aveilable., During the past two years & number of nmothers
in poor heelth ami of advemced age mede the pilgrimege and sppear
%o have benefited by the ses air and the excellent care they re~

It is believed that you would experience no difficuliy
in making the jomrmey, and should you later decide %o visit your
son's grave next swmer, it is requested that you so notify this
office. You are assured that hot only will the pilgrimege do made
at the expense of the United States, but everything possible will
be provided for your comfort and welfare.

Very truly yours,

4, D, HUGHES,

e LS, e



. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON *

IN REPLY REFER TO _@’293—'AM : June 16, 1931.
Casteel, Harve Cpl. (M-4) M

é )

Mrs. David Casteel,
Doniphan, Missourie.

Dear Madam: L

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansviered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is esgential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly,younél
a /N

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°
; Write answer here

']

_gf,,/'(, .‘»’J-

Sign here



oy WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

June 7§ 1930.
Casteel, Harve 1232 Ii

lMrs. David Casteel,
Doniphan, iio.

Dear Madam:

Arrangemenis are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word “Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, .please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ie
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

¢ Very

&, I~ -Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE(PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319
: (Write answer here)

T Y / X/%/ & _ﬂ /;/:”.’{//f £ {

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT \/
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In reprLy reFer To QM 293 A-C : October 7, 1929,
Casteel, Harve 1232 I,

Mrs, David Casteel,
Doniphan, Mo,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? |  (Yes) (No)//
2. Do you desire to make the pilgri&age ;
in the calendar year 19309 : (Yes) (No) /e
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit Lo
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- F v
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (¥o)
{/A' L. § /f: Age Health
4, Please give your age and staté of health. = 7\ (Years)/; ») (Gase) (Poor)
[;” &4.'5y;.c>???;j English - (Yes)  (No)
| 5. What language do you speak? =\ ¢+ g [en Other language /. ¥t~

(Specify language Spbken)

b

N

{
G /S % ,,-;"<q
For The Quartermaster Genefgiiq”b\§,*

'y truly yours, gt .y 8
Very - L 4 A N N assad
[ ‘-\' P
Encl JﬁHN T. HARRIS,
Aét Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Casteel, Harve Sept. 4, 1929

1232,

Mr. David Casteel,
Doniphan, Mo.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do nct indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datsd June 29,1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred,

Will you please fill in the ans@ers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her /) r 3
complete address: . e o, 2NN, LB

/é// wivedd
2\

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, addrese, and
relationship in the space opposite.

=\ .[“) Lf oA
,._LJ\_] /

s widow or mother does she
\ the pilgrimage? T 2>

ré?to m

EEJ Quartermaster General, |
Verv truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR CEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
! WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C

Castedl, Harve June oy 1929.

Hr. David Casteel,
Doniphan, Mo,

Dear Sir:

‘Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of thies office show that you are the father of the
late {pl, Harve Casteel, Co. ¥, 140th Ipf., vhoee remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Hontfaucon, Heuse,
France,

Will you please advise this cffice whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is ontitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiorns to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the terms *mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her rslaticnship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1e also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-M
Castoel Harve (MA) _ July ¢ }os2

¥rs Rosa Casteol
Poniphan Mo

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the abowve
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a W Salio) alfg)
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 19033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widqws who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 10320, 1931 or 1032, There is enclosed a c;rcu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER‘GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 16, 1931.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

» To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,.

It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
‘following the question.
i oY
o) **As s60n as you have answered the question, please sign your

name and réturn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires ng= post@ge Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.
5%
;:!Thlsaletter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not makena pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are noggmaking the journey in 1931.

ForC%he Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

\

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"'C

Castesl, Harve 1232 u

June 27 1930.

irs. David Casteel,
Doniphan, Mo.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodationsg, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of ‘
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
ame and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

your n
Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

which requires no postage.
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a dssire %o make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistand.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931%? ____ e
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

| OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY reFer to QM 293 A-C ; ‘ October e, 1929,
Casgteel, Harve 1232 M,

Nrs. David Casteel,
Doniphan, Ho.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages te cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any timé betwsen
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921; and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
numbsr of mothers and widowes entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable coet of
the pilgrimages to be made. '

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

i; Db &ou dé;iféﬂto"ﬁaké'%ﬁfs'piigrimage'ifueligible?' {Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member. of the mili- . :
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) ~ (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health. g (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
o (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
; WASHINGTON

o«

IN REPLY ReErFer 1o QM 293 A—-C

c&mﬂl‘ Harve Sopk. 4., 1929
1232«

¥r. David Casteel,
Doniphan, Moe

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indi ﬁﬁ% hat a reply has been
received to our communication dated 36’“(251 gﬁaking inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in leoco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. ' JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY RErER TO QM 293 A-C

Cantedl, Harve June gy 1929.

‘Mr, David Gasbesl,
Doniphan, ¥o,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to

these cemetsries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late gpy, Harve Casteel, Oo, B, 140%h Inf., vhose remains are mow interred
in the Neuse-Argomne American Cemetery, fomagna-sous-iontfauton, Meuse,
Francs,

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full

names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitaticns tc them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your ettention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adcptlon, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

FYor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



__Casteel, Harvey ‘ 1,460,549 V'

(Surname.) " Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.) T

Corp Oa F._f140th Inf

(Rank and organization.)

.State your relationship to the deceased q:ai}'lf)'l_

Do you'desire the remains brought to the United States? _ yﬂﬁl
- { (YeYor no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you VL
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should l?e sent:

|
(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) ’ (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

aber and street.) : (City or town.) a gﬁttxié.)

(Sign here) Q QUL /:'4

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post o!licc.)’ & .(-Sl.il.e.) Ll
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—06713




EYTRT g S

& K Dt

/{ ‘4 o 4 '—qu}a



In reply refer to:
QM ~ 293 C+R

September 12, 1923«

lrs Devid Costesl,
Nos

Dear 8IPs The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed thet
the permanent grave of

Gnrporal Harye G&atael Company B, l40th Infantry
zs Grave 18, Row 37, Block D, ksuse~Argonne American Cemete 18-
sous-Montfanson (ieuse }, Franses give Bnmagnf
This 1s one of the permanent American military cemeteriés

to be maintained by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be .?

marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable desigr., with

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ari Stat
from which he came. The headstons& will be plaged at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progrecs, as soon as
rossible and without waiting for special actzon or request on the

part of relat VES .

In effectlng removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than williingly accorded by those pevrforming this
saored duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-
tained By this Government 1n 2 manner be’lttlng the last resting

place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

%
“ W&
5 : By "1// HQH. GHEEJ.:
i S P = H. J, Conhey,
e L e L, Assistant.
/1] * BTy ) -
{5
\8%
:‘.‘/“?"Jc. . \'7;
R D
U(:P v o’
i3

RIB3/494/VTV

~
DN

A



i COMPILATION OF DISPOS!TION OF REMAINS DATA W

. : i
I. Location InpEx CARD: ("2 ~25-31 #ile 3768 l M
W) .
(@) Name.  _ CASTEBRL, HaXYvey ... SorsNofe e 1460549

TYR 4b: = =

ET

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. ______ 68 . Ijzzv ""(/:I"I‘B’ i

(b) Emerg. Address .___Mav®,_Casteel | :Eaizherj___moniphan,__mcu

IT, Files offsoffgts dfing frogh gonfhgibuy disghses -/ /- /. fooororoemo CKR(Y...
@{4‘ Vi l/ :
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: (&7 Date of receipt .f 920 . % S8 Do
(a) N&me "'—’_"'":_:"'__'—/—'-)\_-_-:’_"-I_-L-‘:‘_;’/i—';‘-":\-,“l--""‘r’--'-‘-"---" (b) Rclatlonsbl ——-_"_7{ '''''' : "—"'vl_'_"_‘_'_"‘é “““““““““““““
// \ - /'(,’ / 3 ‘“,;' 9 4 ; e AR PR A RS A Sy v
(e) Address - ? 21t Tt At il ey At e ‘.».-;’.«.-: __________________________________________
(d) Remains to be brought to L,,, S,2 .,__;;,,-,.;ﬁ;_v;:.a;~.4:v;;i:::~__';:\;v;_- _________________________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cémetegximtu.\ﬁ,‘_at,__m , AL T et p e gl
(AR Shippintimsituctions upon-arrivalof bodgmfWU. S~ =~~~ & . . -
(g9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U ST o e A e e e e
Examiner’s Initials o/ oo Datel.caiss v._ii____' _______ o , 1920.
V. A\ G. G. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from
_______________________ Rdated  —otT WSS C USSR e L T EE T e
confirming request in Pfxr [ T 1) N e above, orirequestimokthaf === = =8 U Cuuii ST
farinersiniGialgie s T Ty the Date i fate L BT SR & 1 , 1920
VI. G. R. S. FrLes, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo
/ )
(@) Cancellation memos referred 0% oo 3
2 / 3
Braminens mitials = s S === 00 Dato =St s [ S 1926 Z
FranCE lzde-5ec. 05 43

COUNTRY RN ATRRYANO, —esnts e Tl SarreT No. ... A

4 . Make Form No. 114 v

4,

G. S. Form No. 115

e mended Apeil 6,120 o—7720 , e e ;

o

¥



* A

@ ?';‘A‘v‘
3 }
WITG. RS, Form‘ No. 11; made e s , 1920. ;
Typed by =~ - T;%"“" Checked by - A3 L > f/oz 71921{_
VIII. FiNnaL ACTION: &
x cable on , 1920
A 3 - : : '
Follow.%ng advice forwarded to Europe by [ A o MAY 27 1921 5

_________________ fEom TAa . B |
Par. 1 To be returned. — —%/ RECEIVED

IX. CORRECTIONS

—
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.

IDesiiesThod v iboy et e R e IR e e i

¢ ' S B 0 e e o
/z'zﬁ«/ PROPOSED CABLEGRAM N®., 32 T EUROPE BOD' T /= Ed_/:z.




1

|

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. - STATION Romagne, Cemetery. #1232,
To be prepared in triplicate. ‘ DATE 2O06n= 208 T92e 0
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT '

Records of G:R.S. H§adquarters. : ’ Discrepancy found upon exhumation of boay
1. Name @agteed T_ﬁHa:t:"_ire#_ .l ____________ LOSNATION & T RN b gt (5 o S
2. NO_- S8 TV T S S L N L e a0 cecmmnne css s nttr e s e
3. Cn]_ P RET TR S ae W L X 12. Rank_ . mrmempaea
4. Org. Q_Q.E.lé;oth TRl e e 18. Orgu oo .. e
S WEDALL oy i SRR 5 L et LI 88 A R, S <
SRR 1 e N S A : (b) D.B. . . No discrepesuciesa. .

Discrepancy found upon disinterment
P GraveNo.: GR. : . Sec.&€8 ... ... 1) Gravé Noy, - oemeaeeene- SOOmEmE i o fec

& "Ellont (s & o e i ROWSEE ¥ "0~ o) el B PLOL. o oAlgees -+ mieee oS~ ROWieamao i o
o A TR 1 E VR AR TR R

18. Cemetery_meuserﬂarg'_.mer‘ ______________ 19. Commune or toeroma,gn_e_ﬁ_s_Q_gs_:Igiggjbjaucon

20. Dept. or COoUNtMen @@ . ov oo cooooo o 21. Country ~_____]5__‘,:(-;3119_9__: _________ L .

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1282=S@Ce65 . . biimratie ectoat- 0 Wi levs vl B Sl e

23. Disinterred (Date) (ct. 20,;_-].9.21. By o B dha-Dempmahefitgr oo s S g

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name - Harvey Castell . _._.___. . Serial No. . ....21460549 . .. % Sezrsazzez.

Organization

Ramie, - v Gple 00

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? \_‘?(p“ e
b ;

E. .LJ

_____________________________

Signature Jumor Techmcal Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no dilac or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detiad )i 1% v

: | -
2 _.LIQQ.Q.’.._--.,-.,..._.. B e et e ._A;__,.-.‘,v"_g-___,_;‘--........-..,__T.‘__,...-:._.._-_.-__.;-a...'__..~..-~’,__..___'__.-,.,,:_;;.. e 2

27 Condu;tmn of "body. .. Badly decomposed; features. unrec o&.ulzahlet ...............
2,8 Natm% of byrlal S___u.nif_og:m,..Ab_u;clap__.a.nﬂ_,p_we___boz.. ...................................

HFCENET

,,;139 A nv dlscrepamc*y poted upgn examination of body, ae compared W1th q R S records

a Lote above'f‘ _________________________________________ (ol oy e e PSR b S e el T s R
W\,
Body prepared and placed in casket: Date_Q&}:_-_f:Q__}?___f_lg _____
31 [Céské‘é sealed ] e M . B e BN

F Vvh"""'rﬁ ™%,

Signature of Embalmer, (Superviso




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) ° Box No.. . ' Culeaas -

'32. Designation of body: ;

‘ Name____ Casteel, -HolVey ----c--mm-mmmmmme- _________________ Serial No. 1460549 . . _
Rank=lgeliss © - - Organization _____ f0. B 140th. T8 .. .. ee o

33. Consigned to: %

Name of Permanent Cemeterneuse_ﬂ&rg,mer,(}_ty__#12,32,_30magne§sous:k{onj;:fancon

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Oeb. 205 1920 - By ey He J. Jepouard., .

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. - ~ o o) =
: e o A el
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ G€0. C. Bland, 18% _Lieut, 'QMC,

Z6. “Remarke: .%o et WON@ e o -t o0 CoTE el PR W et o NS

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_ . ___QOctobexr 20, 1Pz

To point of Concentration ______._ _lQrgue,ROomagne .

Convoyer__ . Ja:ROy8a.a . ... Signature Shipping Officer

38. Received at_ Railhead or Point of Concentration:

By G.R.S. Representative _

e _ﬁ.__fA__-___--—____---?. _______________

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

40. Received: Date
G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred_MeugeArgonne Cemetery # 1232 ..0ct.20th 198 oo
(Date)
42. Grave No, 18 Section

43. Pidt block D Row 37

jt.




Concentration,

st ronm ey ' '~ Place ....Bomagne 1252,

~ REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDREBURIAL  po. ooioe vom.

1. REMAINS OFCAH*‘LEL:I{QTVG}% _ SERIAL NUMBER........... 2460040

RARE. e CBED ~ * 0 "0 P ORGANIZATION o008, By TAOEN Fppgieoet o

0

jéfiljiéiﬁfgfrei’i .(d_a‘té)'.:" Ffo‘m'(gi've Jco,‘mp.leté lc;ca;cidfl): &

- Qibe 20, N0RT o ot T Y ARG By g O g b N IS S S ASTiOR ) S Bl

3 Reburied (date) : e SaTTee N, (give complete location) :
.;;.ae,g;t.:..izg'g.h:..,}_;ggl.;.)‘\ng&Afg.éﬁng..lcm-“,g.p.y...#...1.333.:...G;!...]_,Q..bl@ﬁg....‘..;.D......g.‘.éé'.........,3.7............;.........;............
L £ = : - unlined casket
By : Group.... FeubREARL 8 e UDIL SRR R ek Naturefefreburializstn ot

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

“wooden box and burlap end tmiferm, badly decomposed, ‘features not recognizables

5. (a) Idegtifﬁcatioﬁ tags ::Bu‘ri_e_d with body ?......... Y88 5. On grave marker ? ... .¥8€88 i

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

RSl Rt s e Je YOS S eRe S ale e Sy madele S e T TR et an s e ISd T et sl gl e S ait

= 6 What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? - 3

() Height:'(actual;measuxjement) Hian imposgihle,.t.c...det,e.zémine. 3

() Weight (estimated)..........c..cc....... G s e U D8 R

(¢} Hair—Color .....;.appar.éntly...d.ark,..br.own........‘..........4..,......;.

_ Quantity ) T ———————

“Characteristics ............85L81GME 0 e

(D) ERTE. 0Tt ARG CUTROT. o S DI et imsicse st VAT e ‘ . '
) . < - ' 45 s Piagrem represents the mouth wi,c_ie open.

Sl R (010 Y S R
= % (O 2 T by e SR 1)) A U e

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

. - - < A, (A% 2
‘ nones . ; o
missing parts)nﬁw’

22 25 2§ 25 26 21
155/

- (f) ' Wounds or miésing parts (received ab time of-casualty)siiates b o mu i Al P ) PRI

APPIoved + i bt Al
Geo.o C. Bland lst dts -{,olhec.

2.4
2

devaiy

L

-~ N

Jhe




t

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

‘Enter informatidn, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, F‘rorm 114, i’n case no means of identification on body.

2

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. g

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification .tags were found‘buried,wit-h body and on grave marker by reporting
S et or “Nov. \ ' '

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items () and (f) under the body description are very important and should.be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line ir} both upper aqd lower je_nvs,'
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), f:usp}ds or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids' (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination 'should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,’

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING =
tion (not those fractured.or displaced by = ’? 00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, : ,//0

Vi wéy

thus :

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus :

BRIDGE WORK ............Block in solid the crown of tooth (labelf |i1§ =
gold bridge, gold and poreelain bridge), ,
thus :

GoLD F!LL’NGG
=% N
FILLINGS-....c.ccooemmmvrrrrrrnnnn, Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- L0

sible (block in and label gold, silver, = @9”’-““""’
0
7/

cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES) ...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES)....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining .
¢ clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

7.  Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. E

¥ -

* 8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of thgﬁperson approving same.




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File 37681
I. LocatioN Inpex Carp: {Id-#x!n;“)
 GuSTREL, Hervey 4
@) Namves 2o 2.0 7 ol 3 i O SR Bt 9K Ser, No. _. b _605*9 b
3 10w & h 1 YR ol
(6) Rank Cpds ; Organization bo.&.l&({thin_:_f: _______________ y
: G . o
-‘ wy = "C """"""""
(¢) Date of death ;9 ‘2?-_};8_ ______ (d) Cause of deaths ____ k/& ______ /
IT. RecisTrATION CaRD.— (Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. ___-___6_.?_____ %W -ﬂ%—;—ﬁ-&%’)— Rlotp Sl Tre Sec. _6§ ________ Tl IRTR e h
: G i Py '
(b) Emerg. Address ﬁv_‘__a_stael.(f?t?er,_?aiphme!o_. ___________________________________
III. Files (‘ sAd_érs d/ying/frcén éoré&gﬁ{ou's diSeaseé/ bR g D CKR({ V..
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
: Cablolon, s we o -n BONE o i R e T SIS , 192
V. F@o ing advice forwarded to Europe by / MAY 2 7 1921

' %:' T e letter of transmittal on . a3 , 192
Par. 1 To be returned.—- IR e o) e -

VI Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ... JUN 02 e 192

VI1I. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. " Relationship and name, Desires. A Action akenéw/
' / 7L/>/ “‘7%@% ¢ /“—%) v/ [N brecd e -é/>v {,// {;’?5 1

F AL f;».vb £

P A L L
/2 5/ 3

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. oo omommmmm oo , 192
COUNTRY Ot BRE NO: oo . SHERT NG et e . o s 2
G.R. 8. Form 115-A 3—8020

August, 1920

FHan QR 1882-B00, 60 43

S | :



Form 1201

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL WE \TE s TE CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Telegram a : g g L ;i Telegram
- E a Day Letter Blue

Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite WESTERN.UNION Night Messago Nite
\\W Night Letter NL
N7L > "
wise its character is indicated by the

Night Letter NL - .

If none of these three symbols : . If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of : appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbol appearing after the check.

words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing afier the check.

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

RECEIVED AT 37ue AFo 21 coLLEcT cowT
DONIPHAN MO 1P JUNE 11 192)

GRAVES REGISTRAT ION SERV ICE //5fé;;§';/g{;,\\_///

PIER NUMBER TWO HOBOKEN NJ

SERIAL NUWBER 1460549 COMPANY E 140 INFANTRY PLEASE LEAVE
BODY IN FRANCE '
DAV ID CASTEEL

50 5P Jecs

L2

y Y 3¥Y [ T -

V é\l T \;““jg\ﬁ
e e
g;;;Cﬁ@ )5,?«\

% JUN 24 1921 : o .

.za' P~ : . T T )

/2/ PROPOSED CABLEGRAMN®, 335 TG EUROPE-EOD )/6/;/
Ceneterist | o g :



/
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P . .
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G R.S.

FORM 129

Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

From:
To:

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

June 14, 1921.

Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. .

Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:

Name Casteel, Harvey : ;Ser' No. 1460549
Rank Cpl. Organization __©0s E, 140th Inf,
Cemetery No. _~-2 98%s 65 gap16 Reference No. (Sheet No.) 13
Request shown below dated Jume 18, 1921 is latest in this case:
fEme O BOISETE Betunn Baain SReCiof
to . rrdflce
Widow
Children
Guardian
Father David Casteel, Doniphan, Migsouri,
Mother
Brother
Sister
Others —
Body toxbershippedctoszer for inégrment ip; poRmanent fmerlcan Oomsveny
maf x
Cable
1921.

Letver & 252/311‘1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________

S-744 EB C/(/ e

"PopI0day
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1232 500466-43

June 16, 1921,
Tile Hoe 2938 ComaDiv.COr«Bre

: Reg Casteel, Harvey, Cple,
\ gerial Number 1460549,
G0e B, 140th Infantrye

Mr. David Casteel,
Doniphan, Missouri.

pear Sirs

- Your telegram dated June 11, 1921, requesting that the
remains of the deceased soldier mamed above be left in PFramce
s been forwarded %o the Cemeterial Divisiom, offi ce of the
Qie rtermaster general, Washington, De Ce, for necessary action.

It is rﬁpeﬂtad that amy further cammunications con-
ceming the disposition of the remains be addressed to that office

for replys

The Deprtment desires $o renew lts previous expression
of sympathy in your bereavement. :

By sathority of the gnartermster fenaral,

Re Bs SE%IWO}I,
Cﬂptain, \4!,0 u‘ OOI'pﬂ,
of ficer in Charge.

' PY:
P. C. PALLAS,
“wafam " axecutive Assistinte
| er’ “MAILED »
J A i)
e Yy § 1991
ECEIVED e Q
3 VO’?' [.?' (:V. R_ S s

JUN 2 4 1921



This L3 o

bo

~ 12 o= ,g\;/,:_/’
G. R. 8. Form No. 120 = « 65~ 43- abg
SHIPPING INQUIRY

(Bd. of Jan. 1,1921) 2 ==/
A ~h il i
-\ WAR DEPARTMENT VN ' A FNS
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY _ . v
CEMETERIAL DIVISION ' (/' : orispidy
g not‘l ce t}La Z'. WASHINGFON 3 F‘g@i

-has aI‘I‘IVbi in U.55
FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: Mr, David Casteel, Domiphan, lo.

Suesecr: Remains of Cpl,, Harvey Casteel, Ser, No. 1460549 Co. B, 140th Inf,

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named ____80ldier

be returned to the United States and 1nterred in the National Qemetéry at
Arlington, Virginia. QCOAM v f/LaM/c,L..

If these are not the correct instructions, please corréét them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body ‘to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmvton Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

GEORGE H. PENROSE,

2
y%{ PROPOSED CABLEGRANM NO: ST m EUROPEBGDY T O REMANN ?7__{—’Olonel Q. It. ¢.

97
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not theSe relatlves are STILL

LIVING.

(s
‘Was soldier married ? no ek
<5
GQ‘&.
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. v TOWN. STATE.
Soldier’s widow
1 = -
e —

Soldier’s children. { 2 L : et e
(Name oldest first.) i ‘ ‘

e Bl & c%w% ________ T

Mot ep Y e ) A A |l g {4 1L
1 _ Ao
Brothers. { 2 : ’ T | T
(Name old- i
est first.) 3 5 -

Sisters. {2 ... Eﬂ&M‘M ‘ LR e

(Name old- }
est first.) 3

Address.._________ FOVIAfL QM)_}__??:‘:_Q Relationship_________________ %,rl-vté:‘!/_‘—_" =
InporTANT—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 2—7560 '~ (oveR.)



!\(} o ;
AANn L-----J-l----_-----_. ]—92
V '

I, the undersigned, am the _________iﬂz_é:"f‘:{‘_ _______ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
" (Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to ____

(Name.)
Cemeterial Division
"""""""""""" @ Bstation) | Overseas SRR, ., 0
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in _______ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. '7:/ Lo .

Signature____________ g W

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be'made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there.are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. - ‘ & sab .

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in ea¢h case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860




G'*g f;;’i’;im 1L Station Date , 192
als
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.
1. Name _ OASTLEL, Hervey -~ 10. Name -
2. No. 1480649 e NQF = & Tenil e~ S T L A
3. Rank _ 9PLs ; R T SRRk Dg S iy it gw ¢
4. Org._ 00+4,140%h Inf, SR @roe: - S AW Lo ® B Tl Shirat
5. D.D._ 98718 : B =D B B RS, S S e e
6. c.D_ E/A Cu T ISR IS O RDB. T = B il B
Discrepancy found wpon disinterment.
7. Grave No. _ _.62 —Sec: 88 IHEETaverNot: <22 v LMW Secymer - -
S Rlphpmses ot XS _2_ _________ Row. 22 IHERIotE et v =5 8 S 2T Riowarredli = Sk
9. BRI A i Ao RS IEERRRY . o o taess ok R e S
X
Argonne Amer 7
I8t Cermetony — = - L= §_-_---_----7 _______ Al T8 i e o e
19. Commune or town_BQ@!@.&Q!:!QEQ?E‘?_Q?&&Q&@ __________________________________________________________________
20. Department or county ... y i R T AR T TR
21. Country - France _____-___________;l‘;\;.;_;; 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code Ne£O8=500,65
23. Disinterred s __-_---_--_.f_\.\l_\"‘u‘ ...... Bz N R e s e T
(Date.) Yq\n “‘r‘ -~
24. Inscript'ion Name------____-____----—---_-Qf------/&;\ -—-—-'_T-\B g ——————————— Seria’l No' ------------------------
on e ‘o kS '
grave marker | Rank. . __ = _O;g‘ﬂ"?g:ization T d o 0 L TR e R I
./ N\};{ 1
25. Was identification disk found on grave markefiv.?; h Ongbodyds st aciae ot
/) 3 ) ﬁt“;
s it | \J.
EJ P i ey e N ) Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.
(The following space 1s rese;;:d for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
3—7727
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PREPARATION

926. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give description of body in debail) oot
D Gonditiontotibody:. et STEM T e BONE CWeHRe o
28, Nature of burial == A VI S = et G > b, T AN FeeCNINeE Vs

";‘\)\'\

29. Any discrepancy noted 'upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

30.. Body prepared and placed in casket _———----——— e By ;=
31, Casket 8ealed DY e RS S e e
Signature of Embalmer (Superyasor)=-=* === - T e

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box NG S o ke SR
Name..__.___. Ha‘f” oy eauteal S Serial No. ?“_‘6_0__5_‘&_9_ __________
g2 Designagion iy [ Rank up!'_'_'_ ________ Organization ___ Q_Q“E*.n 140%h Inf.

33. ConsianuE—Naiue ____duartermaster General,Craves Megletration Service, .

34. Casket boxed and marked .. By. 2 . =t &t
; (Date.)

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector-...__. e S 4 sse

36. Remarks - ---

374 Shipped fromicemetiemys=s o= - = S ee et = : To- L ode T st

(Date.) s 3 (Point of concentration.)

Convoyer-F-E- % osie T - N esana ol Signature Shipping Officer -~

38. Received at point of concentration _______________ Sy 0w R SRR St o i TG Rk
(Date.)

Signature Receiving Officer_ oo

39. Shipped from point of concentration ..
(Date.)

Al St Tty Ca e e W Sl Su o B T @onvoyera: . ocEcionlmeb SRSt RRREE o8

(Port.)
SionatureiShipping Q)i corMEEES SIS SEAE = Nlee S s Se e Zx
40. Received European port -..______: g =S SN S GMERTN., . TN U w5 AR ¥ 3 s
. (Date.)
Signature of G. R. S. Representative ___________.______ £ i 2
41. Shipped to SRR LY (O, = P PR S el oo M0~ SRR OB
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
Date B (Jonyoyeniees k. B S o o

42. Received By G. R. S. Representative

(Date.) S et S atire) COR
43. Shipped to destination ' e - [ B/L or Express Order No. ____________ Lo AR e o S
ate.
(GOnVOyRIwee e b o i Saemeiies  Shipping @fficerms~ WEEC SF R T
{ p S—772



SR X F
1. G. B. 8. P'zm Ne. 1. / HqGRSFﬂe

2. Soldier’s No. ///é:O 5/*//6

|

..........................................

.........................................................

Rank Company " Regt. or Corps Q
R S0 T Ol SO ey R A e S ot e B R e s e e el % {
Date of Death Cause, if known .\

S, A72D ﬂ/wfﬁ/@/v

.........................................................

Cemetery \l\ %\

(8 IR PENIRY. /90 SE N

""i'ovl%' 2)} ééu{n}{x}xé’ " (in block letters)  Depastmsnteer |

T s AT S o T )
Gravc No. ,;gr > Plot No. or Letter pw) g,

9. Name Pegf ..... Gross? ‘x’ .Headboard? ..... gy 4
J‘Gﬁeck Method of Marking R ,:\3 ‘g t’}

Xf S Attached to Gray; N o ‘Kj\ |

10. Buried witho
<{, 4 ;

=" ..ﬁnp reference, if intex;zt is outsi p,of"demetery é E
/‘7/7 12545 S Ve :

..................................................

e S s







‘ o j g )"-'f g/
‘. GisAVE LOCA;lON BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

44/ ;
(bm name. ) ("\Tumber ) (
¥ (G A Ve,
cporforal Lol
(Rank ) / 5 (Or nfamzatﬂon.)
DATE OF BURIAL 1!3,._, ......... 7 e £ 7 / ..............

PLACE OF BURIAL..(2 7+.b. o3

(Give Cemetery, Town and
must specify. clearly what map is

A“uwwx L»“’ /ff‘.l....
GRAVE‘ NIENEB HIRA Ss re F o e T e — ol o e

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. ./}

77

Headboard? . . @ Bottle taeae . ;

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

. 7, r( . :
Was one buried with body?... . AZ&e—7.. . ... . T, <o N

Was one fastened to name peér' or {v—'_:-"'
lf

.. T A
/,/ (bwnature and Rank of Reportmg Oﬁicel )
This portion t ‘be /sent t6 Chleg%%a\ es’ Perrm;g;atlou Service.

A

& ,’,/1/ ,/9/\.






s o= e
i t & ? | K {7
GRLVE LOCATION BLA

LOCATION OF THE GR&\’F OFr
‘Harviey, .. ... 1460548 ... cg.,- .............
(First \ame 'md lmtmls)

(‘ﬂum-une) (Number).

CAUSE OF 'T)I‘ All'Hz

DATE OF BUR[TL eptember .30, 1948 .........

PLACE OF BI'RTA
Map reference must

(Give Cemetery, '[‘m;\‘aud Department).
specify clearly \\'hat maj\ is used.

GRAVE NUMBER: (-

HOW MARKED: Name Dop?./240A0. Cross?. . ........
== s
}In\%dbo—m;d.?......;.... Bottlel ot e

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

. . ,, .
Was one huried with bot@?

Was one fastened to.mame peg u; /'-J/M

and  marks

- stake used as a grave @a.iker
If name unknown and fags missing, description

should bhe given here: /

MATRATS

ADDRESS: o
RELATIONSHIP: ... .... T N2 /((t‘ .......

REPORTE D BY:

.md ‘Rank of Reporting Officer).

(C‘uvnnf

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service
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D o WAR DEPARTMENT
g < TQ%ffice of the Quartermaster General of the Army
Washington
Fup ,.
G’ R S FOl‘m &-EV.‘AOU-‘ .‘._;
Information rec’uested of A.G.O, Date 11/8/21
3767
File No, 9w394 Registration,
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Arny, (Cumeterlal D1v131on)
To: The AdJutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N «W.,Washington, D,C,
Subject: Informatlon required for G,R,S,
1..’1" It is requested- that the items chccked below be completed, Request
confirmation all information sbown. §
‘. Surname M"i f. Date of death/\/f ”/
/% <)
b, Christian name GETC’E“117,LJ\/ fr '{’af’Cauue of death Y Al ¢/, e g
¢. Serial Number]40b49 ¥ M.  Authority (C.0.#) ¢ 2 -
“j‘l, r . ’ 4 3 4“;4‘,/"1‘ !,’ / .
\i, Orgenization o &/ 7Y R 5 ‘4 ?ergency address”#' 2 ,;:"’
/ ALY ' Y4 v avial "~¢' Z )
€% Renk %r{,/fxf,,\ il j'. Relaulons}np i tari)
{/ b alZ, y/8 2
BODY DESCRIPTION v ' DENTAL CHARTS * s
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of 4
' ' h examination prior ‘to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment =
: a, OStrike out teeth missing
bs Color of eyes - _ :
‘ : BRIAI6E6R4 =3I N4, 56 7.8
¢, Color of hair upper right upper left
d, Height 8765432112345678
lower rlght lower left
e, Weight
f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)
. H, L. ROGERS,
. Quartermaster Genersl, U,S,A,
,. - [eemnm s | A
CEMETERY NO: % ‘N w. *D, gy e S S B{X: 2 @W?%,&
SHEET NO: X NOV @ 121 3 H. J/ CONNER, .c I7°C, [ Fa/s4e
TYPED BY; AH. st Lieut, Q.M G, , 7~ : :
/ it ClgliwplZe ’(‘ "‘@a’(.
/ P Tt
3310 / i B A 2ty
8/3310/ua Y Fe D9 %



L D WAR DEPARTMENT . '
PURCHASE. STORAGE. AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

. WASHINGTON

.

' : Divlslon

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE
Munltlons Bullding
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